 YJD60G10A
 1 / 8
 YJD60G10A
 YJD60G10A
 3 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E358
Rev.1.0,13-Jun-23
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
50
100
150
200
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
4V
VGS= 10V
9V
8V
7V
6V
5V
3V
3.5V
4.5V
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
150℃
25℃℃
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                              Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 20 40 60 80 100
C
-C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
Tj=25℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 10 20 30
V
G
S
-G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
Qg-Total Gate Charge (nC)
VDS=50V
ID=30A
Tj=25℃
Figure 3.  Capacitance Char
 YJD60G10A
 4 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E358
Rev.1.0,13-Jun-23
5
7
9
11
13
15
0 20 40 60 80 100
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
VGS=10V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
       1 01 0 0I s2 51 3
Figure 7.  RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
V
G
S
(t
h
)-
T
h
re
s
h
o
ld
V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250uA
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage                                     Figure 10.  Normalized Threshold voltage
0
20
40
60
80
-50 0 50 100 150
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
0
20
40
60
80
-50 0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
(W
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 11.  Current dissipation                                                        Figure 12.  Power dissipation
 YJD60G10A
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E358
Rev.1.0,13-Jun-23
0.010.111 00 . 0 0 0 0 0 10 . 0 0 0 0 10 . 0 0 0 10 . 0 0 10 . 0 10 . 11Z
t
h
(
J-C)-T
h
e
r
m
a
l
R
e
s
i
s
t
a
n
c
e
(
℃/
W
)
S q u a r e  W a v e  P u l s e  D u r t i o n ( S )D=0.5D=0.3D=0
.
1
D=0.05D =0 . 0 2S i n g l eP u l s eD=0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
TJ(max)=150℃
TC=25℃
Single Pulse
DC
Operation in this area is
limited by RDS(ON)
10us
10ms
1ms
100us
300us
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
■ Test Circuits & Waveforms
VDD
DUT
A
Vds
Figure A.  Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJD60G10A
 6 / 8
 YJD60G10A
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E358
Rev.1.0,13-Jun-23
■ TO-252-B Package information
D2
A2
D
b
c
E
E1
0.030
MIN.
SYMBOL
0.000
0.087 0.091
0.039
D1
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
A1
A3
NOM.
DIMENSIONS
INCHES
0.026
0.035
0.018 0.020
0.181 0.189
0.390 0.398
0.236 0.240
0.256 0.260
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
NOTE:
1.PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH
AND GATE BURRS.
2.TOLERANCE 0.1mm UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
3.THE PAD LAYOUT IS FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY.